

HIGH TECH CORRIDOR DEVELOPMENT, LLC.
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
WHITE OAKS PHASE II A
BID TABULATION
Thrasher Project # 101-030-3471
Bid Opening: Thursday, February 14, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	KANAWHA STONE COMPANY, INC. NITRO, WV WV006094		BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC BRIDGEPORT, WV WV028391		THE BEAVER EXCAVATING COMPANY CANTON, OH WV License # WV000086		PRESTON CONTRACTORS, INC. KINGWOOD, WV WV License # WV001285		J.F. ALLEN COMPANY BUCKHANNON, WV WV License # WV000376		DOSS ENTERPRISES, LC JANE LEW, WV WV License # WV027217		WOLFE'S EXCAVATING, LLC CLARKSBURG, WV WV License # WV043545		VECCELLIO & GROGAN, INC. BECKLEY, WV WV License # WV000228		GREEN RIVER GROUP, LLC MORGANTOWN, WV WV License # WV024807	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	139,613.31	\$139,613.31	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	113,000.00	\$113,000.00	282,855.00	\$282,855.00	145,100.00	\$145,100.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	194,730.05	\$194,730.05	159,497.00	\$159,497.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	4	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	5,276.71	\$21,106.84	4,000.00	\$16,000.00	3,740.00	\$14,960.00	7,361.00	\$29,444.00	7,955.00	\$31,820.00	5,650.00	\$22,600.00	5,372.88	\$21,491.52	1,800.00	\$7,200.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	1	LS	Concrete Headwall Repair	2,181.79	\$2,181.79	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,068.00	\$2,068.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	5,575.00	\$5,575.00	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	5,371.88	\$5,371.88	4,400.00	\$4,400.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	1	LS	Demolition and Traffic Control	83,889.92	\$83,889.92	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	50,505.00	\$50,505.00	21,250.00	\$21,250.00	16,400.00	\$16,400.00	24,500.00	\$24,500.00	27,358.89	\$27,358.89	27,822.00	\$27,822.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	52,450.26	\$52,450.26	73,000.00	\$73,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	113,760.00	\$113,760.00	51,000.00	\$51,000.00	9,315.00	\$9,315.00	200,046.54	\$200,046.54	276,500.00	\$276,500.00	140,000.00	\$140,000.00
6	441,230	CY	Total Earthwork (Site Construction)	4.23	\$1,866,402.90	4.25	\$1,875,227.50	5.63	\$2,484,124.90	4.80	\$2,117,904.00	6.05	\$2,669,441.50	7.12	\$3,141,557.60	5.77	\$2,545,897.10	6.00	\$2,647,380.00	9.00	\$3,971,070.00
7	2,860	LF	Silt Fence	3.39	\$9,695.40	3.00	\$8,580.00	3.50	\$10,010.00	2.30	\$6,578.00	4.20	\$12,012.00	6.50	\$18,590.00	5.07	\$14,500.20	6.00	\$17,160.00	4.00	\$11,440.00
8	2,520	LF	Vegetated Ditch	3.33	\$8,391.60	5.25	\$13,230.00	3.00	\$7,560.00	6.50	\$16,380.00	6.45	\$16,254.00	9.60	\$24,192.00	3.31	\$8,341.20	4.00	\$10,080.00	12.00	\$30,240.00
9	260	LF	Rock Lined Ditch	26.73	\$6,949.80	32.00	\$8,320.00	36.70	\$9,542.00	33.00	\$8,580.00	26.50	\$6,890.00	63.00	\$16,380.00	79.85	\$20,761.00	50.00	\$13,000.00	60.00	\$15,600.00
10	6	EA	Rock Check Dam	309.43	\$1,856.58	200.00	\$1,200.00	460.00	\$2,760.00	157.00	\$942.00	310.65	\$1,863.90	835.00	\$5,010.00	79.26	\$475.56	450.00	\$2,700.00	200.00	\$1,200.00
11	1	EA	Compost Filter Sock Inlet Protection	506.02	\$506.02	375.00	\$375.00	404.00	\$404.00	200.00	\$200.00	1,050.00	\$1,050.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	323.24	\$323.24	610.00	\$610.00	500.00	\$500.00
12	4	EA	Rock Lined Sump (5' x5' x3')	453.11	\$1,812.44	1,200.00	\$4,800.00	1,722.00	\$6,888.00	560.00	\$2,240.00	610.30	\$2,441.20	1,283.00	\$5,132.00	355.87	\$1,423.48	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00
13	880	LF	Rock Core Drain (5' x5') - On Site Material	8.85	\$7,788.00	65.00	\$57,200.00	44.81	\$39,432.80	70.00	\$61,600.00	66.75	\$58,740.00	41.00	\$36,080.00	45.61	\$40,136.80	25.00	\$22,000.00	40.00	\$35,200.00
14	880	LF	Rock Core Drain (5' x5') - Import Material	56.49	\$49,711.20	175.00	\$154,000.00	98.85	\$86,988.00	109.00	\$95,920.00	66.75	\$58,740.00	55.00	\$48,400.00	79.93	\$66,818.40	67.00	\$58,960.00	65.00	\$57,200.00
15	1,658	LF	Soil Toe-Key	47.01	\$77,942.58	28.00	\$46,424.00	98.00	\$162,484.00	140.00	\$232,120.00	42.00	\$69,636.00	20.00	\$33,160.00	52.48	\$87,011.84	86.00	\$142,588.00	130.00	\$215,540.00
16	1,700	LF	Conveyance Pipe	17.65	\$30,005.00	22.00	\$37,400.00	11.50	\$19,550.00	25.00	\$42,500.00	5.20	\$8,840.00	6.00	\$10,200.00	6.87	\$11,679.00	18.00	\$30,600.00	35.00	\$59,500.00
17	1	LS	Dewatering	7,425.64	\$7,425.64	33,000.00	\$33,000.00	3,265.00	\$3,265.00	57,780.00	\$57,780.00	16,800.00	\$16,800.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	108,568.95	\$108,568.95	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
18	5,000	CY	Over Excavation	4.87	\$24,350.00	5.50	\$27,500.00	3.69	\$18,450.00	9.00	\$45,000.00	6.65	\$33,250.00	8.35	\$41,750.00	5.45	\$27,250.00	7.00	\$35,000.00	10.00	\$50,000.00
19	2,000	CY	Remove Unsuitable Material	14.58	\$29,160.00	55.00	\$110,000.00	9.35	\$18,700.00	11.50	\$23,000.00	11.15	\$22,300.00	9.00	\$18,000.00	14.85	\$29,700.00	11.00	\$22,000.00	12.00	\$24,000.00
20	100	LF	Underdrain	27.84	\$2,784.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	28.87	\$2,887.00	53.00	\$5,300.00	55.35	\$5,535.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	29.60	\$2,960.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	50.00	\$5,000.00
21	1	EA	Sediment Basin	6,913.50	\$6,913.50	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	8,516.00	\$8,516.00	10,600.00	\$10,600.00	31,000.00	\$31,000.00	6,200.00	\$6,200.00	19,857.85	\$19,857.85	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00
22	3	EA	48" Storm Sewer Manhole	3,253.76	\$9,761.28	3,500.00	\$10,500.00	3,340.00	\$10,020.00	5,275.00	\$15,825.00	5,220.00	\$15,660.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	5,891.79	\$17,675.37	8,000.00	\$24,000.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	592	LF	Storm Sewer 24 Inch HDPE	103.14	\$61,058.88	60.00	\$35,520.00	53.30	\$31,553.60	108.00	\$63,936.00	62.25	\$36,852.00	40.00	\$23,680.00	82.47	\$48,822.24	125.00	\$74,000.00	100.00	\$59,200.00
24	80	LF	Storm Sewer 36 Inch HDPE	115.62	\$9,249.60	95.00	\$7,600.00	110.00	\$8,800.00	95.50	\$7,640.00	132.50	\$10,600.00	52.00	\$4,160.00	118.00	\$9,440.00	135.00	\$10,800.00	120.00	\$9,600.00
25	29	AC	Seed & Mulch	4,687.94	\$135,950.26	1,800.00	\$52,200.00	1,945.00	\$56,405.00	1,900.00	\$55,100.00	2,384.00	\$69,136.00	4,200.00	\$121,800.00	5,192.82	\$150,591.78	2,400.00	\$69,600.00	5,000.00	\$145,000.00
26	400	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter	37.76	\$15,104.00	65.00	\$26,000.00	82.80	\$33,120.00	65.50	\$26,200.00	66.75	\$26,700.00	60.00	\$24,000.00	80.27	\$32,108.00	90.00	\$36,000.00	75.00	\$30,000.00
27	1	EA	Sign Relocation	1,546.58	\$1,546.58	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,015.00	\$1,015.00	203.00	\$203.00	6,680.00	\$6,680.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	2,121.54	\$2,121.54	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	1	LS	Pavement Markings	1,583.47	\$1,583.47	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,386.00	\$5,386.00	4,590.00	\$4,590.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,329.79	\$1,329.79	4,200.00	\$4,200.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	1	EA	Light Pole Relocation	14,251.23	\$14,251.23	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	15,500.00	\$15,500.00	5,450.00	\$5,450.00	6,680.00	\$6,680.00	6,100.00	\$6,100.00	9,281.37	\$9,281.37	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
30	2	EA	Existing Sidewalk Curb Cuts	3,344.57	\$6,689.14	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	948.00	\$1,896.00	1,060.00	\$2,120.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	5,937.37	\$11,874.74	2,300.00	\$4,600.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
31	1,170	SY	Sidewalk	72.09	\$84,345.30	100.00	\$117,000.00	83.70	\$97,929.00	103.00	\$120,510.00	107.50	\$125,775.00	95.00	\$111,150.00	103.83	\$121,481.10	110.00	\$128,700.00	60.00	\$70,200.00
32	395	SY	Fabric for Separation	3.17	\$1,252.15	1.50	\$592.50	3.00	\$1,185.00	1.50	\$592.50	2.60	\$1,027.00	2.50	\$987.50	2.13	\$841.35	4.00	\$1,580.00	2.00	\$790.00
33	166	TN	Aggregate Base Course, Class 1	42.23	\$7,010.18	35.00	\$5,810.00	40.00	\$6,640.00	41.00	\$6,806.00	51.10	\$8,482.60	35.00	\$5,810.00	36.16	\$6,002.56	51.00	\$8,466.00	50.00	\$8,300.00
34	66	TN	HMA Base Course, Type II - 6"	131.96	\$8,709.36	105.00	\$6,930.00	125.00	\$8,250.00	172.00	\$11,352.00	151.25	\$9,982.50	230.00	\$15,180.00	180.76	\$11,930.16	180.00	\$11,880.00	160.00	\$10,560.00
35	35	TN	HMA Wearing Course, Type I - 1.5"	184.74	\$6,465.90	115.00	\$4,025.00	175.00	\$6,125.00	230.00	\$8,050.00	224.60	\$7,861.00	350.00	\$12,250.00	249.43	\$8,730.05	214.00	\$7,490.00	210.00	\$7,350.00
36	1	LS	Type E Inlet Modification	2,088.29	\$2,088.29	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,126.00	\$2,126.00	3,150.00	\$3,150.00	4,665.00	\$4,665.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	4,256.44	\$4,256.44	11,770.00	\$11,770.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
37	1	EA	Concrete Wingwall - 24"	2,602.04	\$2,602.04	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	2,235.00	\$2,235.00	3,450.00	\$3,450.00	2,970.00	\$2,970.00	3,550.00	\$3,550.00	2,283.79	\$2,283.79	3,700.00	\$3,700.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
38	1	EA	Concrete Wingwall - 36"	3,247.59	\$3,247.59	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	3,665.00	\$3,665.00	3,810.00	\$3,810.00	3,605.00	\$3,605.00	4,200.00	\$4,200.00	2,995.22	\$2,995.22	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$2,801,852.03	\$2,878,034.00	\$3,403,059.30	\$3,517,333.50	\$3,609,954.70	\$3,845,234.10	\$3,876,469.00	\$3,918,083.00	\$5,358,990.00									
PROPOSED PERCENT REDUCTION				1%	0%	1%	1%	0%	2%	0%	0%										
TOTAL BID WITH PERCENT REDUCTION				\$2,773,833.51	\$2,878,034.00	\$3,369,028.70	\$3,482,160.17	\$3,609,954.70	\$3,768,329.42	\$3,876,469.00	\$3,918,083.00	\$5,358,990.00									

Prepared By: **THRASHER**

800 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 824-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

Mathematical Error

